

THE PARTY AND A VICTOR OF THE

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Public Health Circle, Thiruvalla, Pathanamthitta, Pin 689101.

Phone: - 0469-2600162

Email: sephctvla@gmail.com

Dated: 22.12.2022

No. SE/PHC/TVLA/550/2022/VZHPY/P2

From

The Superintending Engineer

To

M/s. Strefa Projects Private Limited, Plot No.34, Eswaraiah Enclave, Dammaiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana-500083.

Sir

Sub:- JJM:5th SWSM-Phase-2-Supply and laying DI, HDPE& PVC pipes and providing 6540 FHTCs in Vazhappally Grama Panchayath – Providing water connections to remaining households in Vazhapally Grama Panchayath:-Work Order: reg.

Ref:- 1) Proceedings File No. KWA/CE(SR)/654.JJM.Vazhapally/2022 dated 20.12.2022 of the Chief Engineer (SR), KWA, Thiruvananthapuram

- 2) Minutes of the STC-TA dated 20.12.2022
- 3) E-tender No. 28/2022-2023/KWA/PHC/TVLA with due date on 26.10.2022 extended to 07.11.2022.

(REGISTERED WITH A/D)

Referring to the above, you are hereby informed that your tender for the above work is accepted at Rs.28,86,37,608.47 (Rupees twenty eight crores eighty six lakhs thirty seven thousand six hundred and eight & paise forty seven only)+GST (6.36 % above TPAC).

You are directed to attend this office on or before **05.01.2023** with required stamp paper value of **Rs.1,00,000/-** (0.1% of Accepted PAC limited to 1.00Lakh) to execute the agreement and start the work within a week after getting necessary instructions from the Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle, Pathanamthitta, Kerala Water Authority, Thiruvalla. Penal provisions as per G.O (P) No.84/97 PW & T dated: 19.08.97 will be imposed of, if the agreement is not executed within the date specified above.

1. Before executing the agreement on stamp paper you should remit Rs.86,59,200/-towards performance guarantee (PG 3% of APAC vide GO(P)No.32/2022/FIN dated 15.03.2022) in the office of the Superintending Engineer (at least fifty percent (50% of the performance guarantee & additional performance guarantee shall be in the form of Treasury fixed deposit and the rest in the form of Bank guarantee or any other forms prescribed in the revised PWD manual) duly pledged in favour of the Superintending Engineer, P.H.Circle Pathanamthitta, Kerala Water Authority.



Thiruvalla for the fulfillment of the contract. The E.M.D. deposit furnished along with the tender will be released after remitting the security deposit.

2. Any failure in this direction will be liable to result in the forfeiture of your special and permanent Earnest Money and the cancellation of the proposed contract. contractor shall be liable to pay to the Kerala Water Authority the entire cost that may be caused in the Authority by the re-tender or the re-arrangement of the work or otherwise consequent on the contractor's failure to execute the agreement or execute the work as provided for in clause 5.3 of the notice inviting tenders and all such loss shall be recovered from the contractor under the provision of the Revenue Recovery Act or Otherwise Vide G.O.(P)245/76/PW dated:19.11.1986.

It must be understood that on no account the rates once fixed will be increased.

4. The work should be completed in all respects within 21Months from the date of executing agreement.

5. All the terms and conditions of the notice inviting the tender and Price bid BOQ shall be binding on the contract.

> Yours faithfully, Manu B Superintending Engineer

Copy To

Copy to the Resident Audit Officer, KWA, Thiruvananthapuram. Copy to the Executive Engineer, PH Division, Thiruvalla Copy to file/Agreement

Encl:

Accepted Schedule

